116D20EN - 6/2023
Neles™ series 6D is an API 6D certified (cert.
no. 6D-1529) full bore trunnion ball valve. The
valve incorporates industry proven technology
for body, ball, stem, stuffing box and seat
designs. Packed with features, these piggable
valves deliver long-lasting performance in
isolation service. Valve modularity widens the

16D20 EN  - 6/202310
Neles™ soft seated ball valves trunnion supported, full bore, series 6D
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
6D F 06 C W B1 G1 J2 AA M4 AA R V1 A A -
1. Valve series description
6D Full bore, flanged, trunnions, long pattern
2. Port type
F Full bore (circular opening)
3. Valve size
02 NPS 2 or DN 50
03 NPS 3 or DN 80
04 NPS 4 or DN 100
06 NPS 6 or DN 150
08 NPS 8 or DN 200
10 NPS 10 or DN 250
12 NPS 12 or DN 300
14 NPS 14 or DN 350
16 NPS 16 or DN 400
18 NPS 18 or DN 450
20 NPS 20 or DN 500
24 NPS 24 or DN 600
4. Pressure class
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
5. End connection style
W Raised face, ASME B16.5 (Ra 3.2~6.3)
6. Construction and application
Seat type
Emergency sealant injection Cavity drain
& ventSeat Stem
B1a) DBB* Included Included
B2b) DBB* Included Included Included
*Double block and bleed effect seat configuration
a) For valves sizes NPS 2 to 6 in Class 150 & 300 - Select option B1
b) For valve sizes ≥8” in Class 150 & 300 - Select option B2
7. Stem seal / Gland packing
Stem seal Temperature range Gland packing
G1 O-ring -29°C to +200°C Graphite
8. Body material
J2 ASTM A216 Gr. WCB (Carbon steel)
S6 ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M (Stainless steel)
9. Ball material
AA c)ASTM A105 + ENP
SP 316 SS
c) Used only in Carbon steel body valves
10. Stem material
M4 c)410 SS (13% Cr)
PH 17-4PH SS
c) Used only in Carbon steel body valves
11. Seat material
AA c)ASTM A105 + ENP
SP 316 SS
c) Used only in Carbon steel body valves
12. Seat insert material
R Reinforced PTFE (RPTFE)
13. O-ring material
V1 d)FKM (Fluoroelastomer)
d) Selection covers all O-rings used inside the valve
14. #Bolting material
A B7/2H
D e)B8M/8M
F f) L7M/7M
# Body & gland bolting material are same
e) Used on Stainless steel body valves
f) NACE bolting for Carbon steel body valves
15. Model code
A For all valves
16. Option / Modifier code
Blank, Standard option with Pressure equipment directive
2014/68/EU (PED)
A Valve with API 6D monogram
1116D20 EN - 6/2023